information on tungsten carbide was conducted, and an educational brochure, What Workers Need to Know about 
Tungsten Carbide and Work-Related Asthma, was drafted for TC workers and employers, and a Tungsten Carbide 
User Survey was developed to collect information on how tungsten is used and the exposure prevention procedures 
are in place. One-thousand-two-hundred-thirty-six (1,236) New Jersey companies in eight SIC codes where exposure 
to TC may occur were identified. A cover letter, the educational brochure, the survey, and a self-addressed postage­
paid envelope will be mailed to all users of TC identified using D&B iMarket data.